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BE{EEA (Course Info)

SHY: 2023 ;=
Semester: Fall 2023
#= (Room): BSN-1304

Bm: MR IR
Instructor: Yuechen Sun

BEZEIE (Tel): (803)553-6300

WM : (FX) BM (hFERR) REEZIM A MB, BEFAFEMRT
Textbooks: Chinese Volume 2 and Workbook A & B, Jinan University Press

#H ¥ B4x (Learning Outcomes)

BEAZHNES], FEKRR:

s THREMRAMMERXANBTNES, BNERREFEHNAENAS.
s WEFENSRXHNBBXNEEXTIE.

s TRHAZSMBETRENTAXLES, 0T, FH%

o BENEHET, EBLEHAFTHFX2ONFRE.



As a result of successful completion of this course, students will be able to:

*  Finish learning the entire textbook, achieving proficiency in recognizing and
writing the characters and vocabulary introduced in each lesson.

*  Develop the ability to comprehend and engage in everyday dialogues that pertain
to the textbook's content.

*  Gain insight into Chinese festivals and their cultural significance, for example,
the Mid-Autumn Festival and Spring Festival.

*  Acquire proficiency in Chinese Pinyin, ensuring accurate pronunciation and

differentiation among the four tones.
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Student/Parent Responsibilities:

For Students

* [t’s crucial for students to organize their school materials and ensure they have all
necessary supplies ready for the upcoming classes.

* Completing weekly homework assignments, such as exercises on workbook or
reading tasks, is essential for continued progress.

* Students are expected to review the week’s lessons to reinforce their understanding
of the new Chinese characters and phrases they’ve learnt.

For Parents

* Monitoring the child's homework completion and providing assistance when
needed can help reinforce the lessons.

* Parents are welcome to accompany their children in the classroom to observe the

lessons.



HFHEE (Calendar):

Day | Date WeekDay | School Event Comments

1 |8/13/2023 |Sunday | Class ;g;;‘: D‘;;B'L‘DD' & open registration
2 8/20/2023 | Sunday Class

3 8/27/2023 | Sunday Class

4 9/3/2023 Sunday MNo Class No school, Labor day 7GiE, Sz

5 9/10/2023 | Sunday Class

=) 9/17/2023 | Sunday Class

7 9/24/2023 | Sunday Class

8 10/1/2023 | Sunday Class

g 10/8/2023 | Sunday Class

10 10/15/2023 | Sunday Class

11 10/22/2023 | Sunday Class

12 10/29/2023 | Sunday Class

13 | 11/5/2023 | Sunday Class Daylight saving end (BE4EHER)

14 11/12/2023 | Sunday Class

15 11/19/2023 | Sunday Class Final exam

16 11/26/2023 | Sunday Mo Class Thanksgiving . 75i¥, BET

17 12/3/2023 | Sunday Mo Class USF Final Exam (75iF, USF 7o8E)

18 | 12/10/2023  Sunday | Special Event g%;'c_s;&mesmr‘ T CEETAT L =




